RADEX MARKETS

SAVE+ PROGRAM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DATE: September 2022



Introduction

Radex Markets is a trading name of GO Markets International Ltd Co. No. 8425985-1, Securities Dealer Licence No SD043 is incorporated in the Republic of Seychelles with registration number 8425985-1, and is licensed and regulated by the Seychelles Financial Services Authority (Securities Dealer Licence Number SD043).

The "SAVE+ Program" ("Program") Terms and Conditions is an integral part of the general "25% Cashback & Bonus Program" and should be read in conjunction with the "25% Bonus Program Terms and Conditions".

"Lantuun Dohio" in the registration number of 8103062, located at #1545 unit, Baatarkhairkhan Street, 2B Block, 23rd Khoroo, Bayanzurkh District, Ulaanbaarar, Mongolia is a Non-Governmental Organization committed to protect Children from violence.

Radex Markets shall make donations within first 15 days of each quarter to support the activities. The donating information is provided publicly.

How it works:

- 1. Signing up to the "25% Cashback Bonus" through MY RM (Client Portal) as per set out in the "25% Cashback & Bonus Program"
- 2. Check the Donation Tick Box and T&C
- 3. 50% or 100% will be donated to Lantuun Dohio for every standard lot you trade.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Once the participant ("you") has agreed to join the donation program. You acknowledge that:
 - a. The CashBack you earned will be transferred from your trading account on the daily basis and escalated to a segregate account in 24 hours at the marketing closing time.
 - b. The cumulative cashback amount will be donated to Lantuun Dohio in a quarterly basis.
- 2. Radex Markets has the right, at its absolute discretion, to unilaterally modify or terminate this Program or any of the Terms and Conditions included herein, at any time, without the prior notice.

You have the right to choose the percentage of cashback that you would like to donate.

Termination of the Program

You have the right to withdraw the donation with your written consent to the email address: suppart@radexmarkets.com at least 10 days prior to the donation date. We will process your request and the fund shall be available in your trading account within 1 business day.

Dispute

Any dispute or situation not covered by these Terms will be resolved by the Company's Management in a fair manner.